KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

Svice Tribunal

No. 11642

Pated 66-0 3. 2024

To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

Case Number	83	0/20	323		·	
Case Title				VS.	1	of KPIC
Date of	1.100/30)O(X	<u>. 81411 1</u>	<u> </u>	(JOVL	OF AVIC
Institution					•	
Bench	SB			DB		
Case Status	Fresh			Pending		
Stage	Notice			Reply		Argument
Urgency to	Petition	ver i	Want	to wit	hdrai	W
clearly stated.			appe	a L		
Nature of the			//			
relief sought.	Keleas	e of	Sali L heni	avies as	aye. Revvi	ens Co
Next date of		4/202				<u> </u>
hearing		Ç.				
Alleged Target		·			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	06/	03/20	24		_	
Counsel for	Petitione	 -	Respor	ndent	In per	son

Signature of counsel/party

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	
Inst#	
Early Heari	ingp/20 <u>24</u>
In case No	830 -p/2023
Magsood Isla	on Vs Govt of KPK Etc.
Presented by	on behalf of Entered
in the relevant register.	
Put up alongwith main case	
	REGISTRAR
Last date fixed	29-02-2024
Reason(S) for last adjournme	
any by the Branch Incharge.	
Date(s) fixed in the similar m	natter
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Readers/Assi	istant 07 - 03 - 2024
Registrar branch	01007-2029
	Assistant Registrar

Spot | REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 830/2023

Magsood Islam

..... Petitioner/appellant

VERSUS

Govt of KPK and others

......... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL AS THE APPELLANT WANT TO WITH DRAW THE SAME.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- 1. That the above mentioned appeal is pending before this Hon' able Service Tribunal and is fixed for 26-04-2024.
- 2. That the petitioner/appellant want to withdraw the subject appeal hence this application for the early fixation i.e 07.03.2024.
- 3. That there is no bar is filing this application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the above mentioned appeal may be fixed for hearing/withdrawal on 07.03.2024.

Dated 06/04/2024

Applicant/petitioner

Through

Syed Roman Shah **Advocate High Court**

Peshawar

Affidavit

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon' able Court.

DEPONENT

ATTESTED



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 830/2023

Magsood Islam

...... Peţitioner/appellant

VERSUS

Govt of KPK and others

... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL AS THE APPELLANT WANT TO WITH DRAW THE SAME.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- 1. That the above mentioned appeal is pending before this Hon' able Service Tribunal and is fixed for 26-04-2024.
- 2. That the petitioner/appellant want to withdraw the subject appeal hence this application for the early fixation i.e 07.03.2024.
- 3. That there is no bar is filing this application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that the above mentioned appeal may be fixed for hearing/withdrawal on 07.03.2024.

Dated 06/04/2024

Applicant/petitioner

Through

Syed Roman Shah Advocate High Court

Peshawar

Affidavit -

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon' able Court.

DEPONENT



PAKISTAN

Father Name Islam Badshah

RAMIC REPUBLIC OF PARISTAN

Name Magsood Islam

National Identity Card



Gender | Country of Stay

Pakistan .

Identity Number - Date of Birth 14202-1344853-9 # 01.10.1990

Date of Issue 02.07.2021

Date of Expiry 02.07.2031





Holder's Signature









مرجود این ازار کرک ، کله مجد کان ، کرک . 14202-1344853-3-متل يه : يرانا بازار كرك، علم بنجد كان، كرك

101141263404

گشده کار ڈملنے پر قریبی لیٹر مکس میں ڈال دیں

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAPESHAWAR

Service appeal No. 830/20	023 Dia: 1632
Magsood Islam	Petitioner. 6/3/24
ı	Versus /
Govt of KPK and others	Respondents.

Application for withdrawal of Service Appeal No. 830/2023

Respectfully Submitted: -

- 1. That above title service appeal is pending before this Hon'ble Court and is fixed for 26.04.2024
- 2. That the department has taken the matter in consideration to resolve the grievances of the appellant solving the matter hence the appellant wants to withdraw the service appeal with the permission to file another if needed.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application, the applicant may kindly be allowed to withdraw the above titled service appeal No. 830/2023.

Applicant In person Maqsood Islam Naib Qasid 14202-13448539 0332-9662332

Affidavit

I Maqsood Islam s/o Islam badshah Naib Qasid Local Government, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the content of the application are true and correct.

ATTESTED

DEPONENT



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAPESHAWAR

Service appeal No. 830/2023

Magsood Islam	 	• :	Petitioner.
•	Versus		·
Govt of KPK and others	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	! 	.Respondents.

Application for withdrawal of Service Appeal No. 830/2023

Respectfully Submitted: -

- 1. That above title service appeal is pending before this Hon-ble Court and is fixed for 26.04.2024
- 2. That the department has taken the matter in consideration to resolve the grievances of the appellant solving the matter hence the appellant wants to withdraw the service appeal with the permission to file another if needed.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application, the applicant may kindly be allowed to withdraw the above titled service appeal No. 830/2023.

dis

Applicant In person Maqsood Islam Naib Qasid 14202-13448539 0332-9662332

Affidavit

I Magsood Islam s/o Islam badshah Naib Qasid Local Government, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the content of the application are true and correct.

ATTESTED

DEPONENT

4